Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Two LEDs indicate power and relay status
respectively.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: The operating modes are as follows:
A: ON-delay
B: Flicker OFF start
B2: Flicker ON start
C: Signal ON/OFF-delay
D: SIgnal OFF-delay
E: Interval
G:  Signal ON/OFF-delay
J: One shot
1     2     3
H3DS -      L
1. M: Multi-function type
    S: Standard type
    A: Single-function type
2. L: Smart lock mechanism
3. None:   Screw terminal type
    C:      Screw-Less Clamp type
Supply voltage Control output Input type Operating mode
(see note)
Model
Screw terminal
type
Screw-Less
Clamp type
24 to 230 VAC (50/60Hz)/
24 to 48 VDC
Contact output: SPDT
(time-limit output SP-
DT)
Voltage input Eight multi-modes: A, B,
B2, C, D, E, G, J
H3DS-ML H3DS-MLC
No-input available Four multi-modes: A, B2,
E, J
H3DS-SL H3DS-SLC
Single mode: A H3DS-AL H3DS-ALC
H3DS-M/-S/-A
3
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Lock Key Y92S-38
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PEP-S
H3DS-M/-S/-A
4
Specifications
■ General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN Track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
■ Time Ranges
Note: When the time setting dial is set to “0” for any time scale, the output will operate instantaneously.
■ Ratings
Note: 1. DC ripple rate: 20% max.
2. Since an inrush current of 0.5 A will occur when using the power supply voltage at 24 VDC, pay careful attention when turning on or off
the power supply to the Timer with a solid-state output such as a sensor.
3. The power consumption is for mode A after the Timer counts the time-up time and for the AC input at 50 Hz. The power consumption of
the H3DS-ML includes the input circuit with the B1 and A1 terminals short-circuited.
Item H3DS-ML@ H3DS-SL@ H3DS-AL@
Operating mode A: ON-delay (Signal or Power)
B: Flicker OFF start (Signal or Power)
B2: Flicker ON start (Signal or Power)
C: Signal ON/OFF-delay
D: Signal OFF-delay
E: Interval (Signal or Power)
G: Signal ON/OFF-delay
J: One-shot (Signal or Power)
A: ON-delay
B2: Flicker ON start

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
1 2 3
H3DS -F  L
1. F:   Twin timers
2. L:   Smart lock mechanism
3. None: Screw terminal type
 C:       Screw-Less Clamp type
Operating mode Supply voltage Model
Screw terminal type Screw-Less Clamp type
Flicker-OFF/Flicker-ON start 24 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)/24 to 48 VDC H3DS-FL H3DS-FLC
Lock Key Y92S-38
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PEP-S
H3DS-F
14
Specifications
■ General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN Track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
■ Time Ranges
Note: When the time setting dial is set to “0” for any time scale, the output will operate instantaneously.
■ Ratings
Note: DC ripple rate: 20% max.
Item H3DS-F
Operating mode Flicker-OFF/Flicker-ON start
Output type Relay: SPDT
External connections Screw terminal, Screw-Less Clamp
Terminal block Screw terminal type: Clamps two 2.5-mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Screw-Less Clamp type: Clamps two 1.5-mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Terminal screw tightening torque 0.98 N·m max.
Mounting method DIN track mounting (see note)
Attachment Nameplate label
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14
Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 4 kV/2, VDE0106/P 100
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 1 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
Time scale display Time range
0.1 s 0.1 to 1.2 s
1 s 1 to 12 s
0.1 m 0.1 to 1.2 min
1 m 1 to 12 min
0.1 h 0.1 to 1.2 h
1 h 1 to 12 h
Rated supply voltage (See note.) 24 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)/24 to 48 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-off time: 0.1 s
Reset voltage 2.4 VAC/DC max.
Power consumption AC: 33 VA max./2.2 W max. (typical: 31 VA/2.0 W) at 230 VAC
DC: 0.7 W max. (typical: 0.6 W) at 24 VDC
1.4 W max. (typical: 1.2 W) at 48 VDC
Voltage input Max. permissible capacitance between inputs lines (terminals B1 and A2): 2,000 pF
Load connectable in parallel with inputs (terminals B1 and A1).
H-level: 20.4 to 253 VAC/20.4 to 52.8 VDC
L-level: 0 to 2.4 VAC/DC
Control output Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
1 A at 250 VAC with inductive load (cosφ = 0.3)
5 A at 30 VDC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –25°C to 65°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85%
H3DS-F
15
■ Characteristics
Note: For reference:
A maximum current of 0.15 A can be switched at 125 VDC (cosφ=1).
A maximum current of 0.1 A can be switched if L/R is 7 ms.

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
1 2 3
H3DS -G  L
1. G:  Star-delta timer
2. L:   Smart lock mechanism
3. None:  Screw terminal type
 C:        Screw-Less Clamp type
Operating mode Supply voltage Model
Screw terminal type Screw-Less Clamp type
Star-delta operation 24 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)/24 to 48 VDC H3DS-GL H3DS-GLC
Lock Key Y92S-38
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PEP-S
H3DS-G
21
Specifications
■ General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN Track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
■ Time Ranges
■ Ratings
Note: DC ripple rate: 20% max.
Item H3DS-G
Operating mode Star-delta operation
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Self-reset
External connections Screw terminal, Screw-Less Clamp
Terminal block Screw terminal type: Clamps two 2.5-mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Screw-Less Clamp type: Clamps two 1.5-mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Terminal screw tightening torque 0.98 N·m max.
Output type (Star operation circuit) Relay: SPST-NO
(Delta operation circuit) Relay: SPST-NO
Mounting method DIN track mounting (see note)
Attachment Nameplate label
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14
Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 4 kV/2, VDE0106/P100
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 1 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
Time scale Star operation time ranges
x 1 1 to 12 s
x 10 10 to 120 s
Star-delta transfer time Programmable at 0.05 s, 0.1 s, 0.5 s, or 1 s
Rated supply voltage (see note) 24 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)/24 to 48 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-off time: 0.5 s
Reset voltage 2.4 VAC/DC max.
Power consumption AC: 21 VA max./1.7 W max. (typical: 20 VA/1.6 W) at 230 VAC
DC: 1.3 W max. (typical: 1.2 W) at 24 VDC
0.7 W max. (typical: 0.6 W) at 48 VDC
Control output Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
1 A at 250 VAC with inductive load (cosφ = 0.3)
5 A at 30 VDC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –25°C to 65°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85%
H3DS-G
22
■ Characteristics
Note: For reference:
A maximum current of 0.15 A can be switched at 125 VDC (cosφ=1).
A maximum current of 0.1 A can be switched if L/R is 7 ms.
In both cases, a life of 100,000 operations can be expected.
The minimum applicable load is 10 mA at 5 VDC (failure level: P).